bttt o e e

DRUG DESIGN

Edited by E. J. Ariéns

DEPARTMENT OF PHARMACOLOGY
UNIVERSITY OF NIJMEGEN
NLMEGEN, THE NETHERLANDS

VOLUME IV

ACADEMIC PRESS New York and London 1973
A Subsidiary of Harcourt Brace Jovanovich, Publishers




'
i
[
|
i

Contents

List of Contributors
Preface
Contents of Other Volumes

Chapter 1. Biopharmaceutics as a Basis for the Design of Drug
Products

Leslie Z. Benet

I. Introduction
II. Biopharmaceutics—The Science of Input
III. Bioavailability
IV. Selection of the Route of Administration
V. Getting Drugs into Solution
VI. Gastrointestinal Membrane Transport
VII. Getting Drugs into the Small Intestine
References

Chapter 2. Peroral Solid Desage Forms with Prolonged Action

W. A. Ritschel

I. Introduction
II. Types of Peroral Prolonged Action Dosage Forms
III. Evaluation of Peroral Prolonged Action Dosage Forms
IV. Pharmacokinetics
V. Additives
VI. Manufacturing Process
References

Xi
xiii

37
39
48
55
62
64
71




vi

Chapter 3. Parenteral Dosage Forms with Prolonged Action

1I.
II1.

W. A. Ritschel

Introduction

Types of Parenteral Prolonged Action Dosage Forms
Evaluation of Parenteral Prolonged Action Dosage Forms
References

Chapter 4. Design of Topical Drug Products: Pharmaceutics

1I.
III.
Iv.

Martin Katz

Skin

Dermatological Bases
Drugs

Testing

References

Chapter 5. Design of Topical Drug Products: Biopharmaceutics

II1.
1I1.
Iv.

Boyd J. Poulsen

Introduction

Fundamentals of Drug Diffusion into Human Skin
Optimizing Drug Availability from Topical Dosage Forms
Summary
References

Chapter 6. The Design of Sunscreen Preparations

II.
1.

VL

Goswin W. van Ham and Wolfgang P. Herzog

Introduction

Ultraviolet Radiation

Human Reactions to Ultraviolet Radiation
Sunscreen Preparations

Multiple Action Products

Evaluation of Sunscreen Preparations
References

CONTENTS

75
76
80
90

93
102
131
136
143

149
151
159
188
189

193
194
200
207
227
230
235



!
!
i
|
!
i

!
i
{

CONTENTS

Chapter 7. Litholytic Agents: Preventive and Curative Drugs for
Nephrolithiasis

George Kallistratos

1. Introduction

II. Factors Influencing Stone Formation
III. Litholytic Agents :

IV. Possibilities for Dissolving the Four Different Types of Kidney Stones

V. Clinical Application of the Litholytic Agents for the Dissolution of
Kidney Stones
VI. Summary

References

Chapter 8. The Design of Biologically Active Nucleosides

Alexander Bloch

I. Introduction
II. Functional Considerations
HI. Structural Considerations
IV. Approaches toward Enhancing the Biological Activity of Nucleoside
Analogs
V. The Mode of Action of Nucleosides in Relation to Their Structure
References

Chapter 9. The Design of Insecticidal Chlorohydrocarbon
Derivatives

G.T. Brooks

I. Introduction
II. Physical and Chemical Toxicants
III. Aromatic Chlorohydrocarbon Insecticides: DDT Group
IV. Chlorohydrocarbon Insecticides Derived from Reduced Cyclic Systems
References

Author Index
Subject Index

vii

237
239
242
245

277
280
281

286
293
306

356
358
360

379
381
390

. 415

441

445
471




