

Edited by E. J. Ariëns

DEPARTMENT OF PHARMACOLOGY UNIVERSITY OF NIJMEGEN NIJMEGEN, THE NETHERLANDS

VOLUME IV



ACADEMIC PRESS New York and London 1973 A Subsidiary of Harcourt Brace Jovanovich, Publishers

Contents

Prefac	f Contributors ce onts of Other Volumes	ix xi xiii
Char	pter 1. Biopharmaceutics as a Basis for the Design of Dru Products	ug
	Leslie Z. Benet	
I. III. IV. V. VI. VII.	Selection of the Route of Administration Getting Drugs into Solution Gastrointestinal Membrane Transport	1 3 6 8 12 24 29 32
Chap	pter 2. Peroral Solid Dosage Forms with Prolonged Action	
	W. A. Ritschel	
I. II. IV. V. VI.	Types of Peroral Prolonged Action Dosage Forms Evaluation of Peroral Prolonged Action Dosage Forms Pharmacokinetics Additives	37 39 48 55 62
	Peferances	71

T 7	÷
v	

	•	
Chap	ter 3. Parenteral Dosage Forms with Prolonged Action	
	W. A. Ritschel	
I. II. III.	Introduction Types of Parenteral Prolonged Action Dosage Forms Evaluation of Parenteral Prolonged Action Dosage Forms References	75 76 80 90
Chap	ter 4. Design of Topical Drug Products: Pharmaceutics	
	Martin Katz	
	Skin Dermatological Bases Drugs Testing References	93 102 131 136 143
Chap	ter 5. Design of Topical Drug Products: Biopharmaceutics Boyd J. Poulsen	
I. II. III. IV.		149 151 159 188 189
Chap	ter 6. The Design of Sunscreen Preparations	
	Goswin W. van Ham and Wolfgang P. Herzog	
I. II. IV. V. VI.	Ultraviolet Radiation Human Reactions to Ultraviolet Radiation	193 194 200 207 227 230 235

	••
CONTENTS	V11
CONTENTS	¥ 11

Chapter 7.	Litholytic Agents: Preventive and Curative Drugs for
	Nephrolithiasis

George I	Callistratos
----------	--------------

I.	Introduction	237
II.	Factors Influencing Stone Formation	239
III.	Litholytic Agents	242
	Possibilities for Dissolving the Four Different Types of Kidney Stones Clinical Application of the Litholytic Agents for the Dissolution of	245
ŧ	Kidney Stones	277
VI.	Summary	280
	References	281

Chapter 8. The Design of Biologically Active Nucleosides

Alexander Bloch

I.	Introduction	286
II.	Functional Considerations	293
III.	Structural Considerations	306
IV.	Approaches toward Enhancing the Biological Activity of Nucleoside	
	Analogs	356
V.	The Mode of Action of Nucleosides in Relation to Their Structure	358
	References	360

Chapter 9. The Design of Insecticidal Chlorohydrocarbon Derivatives

G. T. Brooks

Author Index

Subject Index

I.	Introduction	379
II.	Physical and Chemical Toxicants	381
III.	Aromatic Chlorohydrocarbon Insecticides: DDT Group	390
IV.	Chlorohydrocarbon Insecticides Derived from Reduced Cyclic Systems	415
	References	441
	,	

445

471